MANGKHUT-18 - Population Exposure Estimation based on bulletin n. 10

The population exposure, summarized by Admin 0, 1 and 2, has been calculated using a 1 km resolution LandScan raster (LandScan Database 2015).

Admin boundaries are defined by Gaul 2015 dataset. Windspeed buffers are produced by GDACS (JRC)

This is a preliminary analysis and has not yet been validated in the field.

Analysis performed by ADAM (Automated Disaster Analysis and Mapping) on 09-09-2018 at 09:32 UTC

Contact: hq.gis@wfp.org

population

60km/h | 90km/h | 120km/h

admin0

adminl

admin2

GUAM

NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS

PHILIPPINES

Cordillera Administrative region (CAR)

Apayao

Ifugao

Kalinga

Mountain Province

Region Il (Cagayan Valley)

Batanes

Cagayan

Isabela

Quirino

Region lll (Central Luzon)

Aurora

PHILIPPINES - TOT

All -TOT

144,920 13,151

22,726 28,194
69,141
37,091
154,197
38,672
301
1,260,790
1,447,672
7,327
67,094
3,082,285

3,082,285 167,646 41,345

Total
158,071
50,920
69,141
37,091
154,197
38,672
301
1,260,790
1,447,672
7,327
67,094
3,082,285
3,291,276



