

## MANGKHUT-18 - Population Exposure Estimation based on bulletin n. 10

The population exposure, summarized by Admin 0, 1 and 2, has been calculated using a 1 km resolution LandScan raster (LandScan Database 2015). Admin boundaries are defined by Gaul 2015 dataset. Windspeed buffers are produced by GDACS (JRC)

This is a preliminary analysis and has not yet been validated in the field.

Analysis performed by ADAM (Automated Disaster Analysis and Mapping) on 09-09-2018 at 09:32 UTC Contact: hq.gis@wfp.org

			population			
			60km/h	90km/h	120km/h	
admin0	admin1	admin2				Total
GUAM				144,920	13,151	158,071
NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS				22,726	28,194	50,920
PHILIPPINES	Cordillera Administrative region (CAR)	Apayao	69,141			69,141
		Ifugao	37,091			37,091
		Kalinga	154,197			154,197
		<b>Mountain Province</b>	38,672			38,672
	Region II (Cagayan Valley)	Batanes	301			301
		Cagayan	1,260,790			1,260,790
		Isabela	1,447,672			1,447,672
		Quirino	7,327			7,327
	Region III (Central Luzon)	Aurora	67,094			67,094
PHILIPPINES - TOT			3,082,285			3,082,285
All - TOT			3,082,285	167,646	41,345	3,291,276